
SPECIAL NO. 14] CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY REPORTER 11

TABLE 4.2 Applications and acceptances to Cambridge by subject and gender 2007

Applications Acceptances
��������������� ���������������

Degree programme Male % Female % Male % Female %
Arts
Anglo-Saxon, Norse & Celtic 37 56 29 44 14 52 13 48
Archaeology & Anthropology 34 24 110 76 11 20 43 80
Architecture 182 42 247 58 24 47 27 53
Classics 68 43 91 57 27 33 54 67
Classics (4 years) 7 19 30 81 3 38 5 63
English 246 27 650 73 57 27 151 73
Geography 144 46 168 54 41 42 56 58
History 376 51 368 49 95 47 106 53
History of Art 29 24 90 76 11 39 17 61
Modern & Medieval Languages 181 30 421 70 62 31 135 69
Music 91 52 84 48 42 55 34 45
Oriental Studies 70 53 63 47 15 52 14 48
Oriental Studies (Combined) 13 34 25 66 5 56 4 44
Philosophy 145 56 113 44 31 57 23 43
Theology & Religious Studies 56 42 78 58 17 32 36 68
Subtotals 1,679 40 2,567 60 455 39 718 61

Social Sciences
Economics 699 60 460 40 102 58 75 42
Land Economy 120 51 115 49 31 53 27 47
Law 476 42 648 58 89 43 118 57
Social & Political Sciences 224 33 449 67 44 39 69 61
Subtotals 1,519 48 1,672 52 266 48 289 52

Science and Technology
Computer Science 200 90 23 10 64 90 7 10
Engineering 994 81 229 19 240 81 57 19
Mathematics 813 72 310 28 191 83 40 17
Medical Sciences 750 47 861 53 140 48 153 52
Natural Sciences 1,110 55 897 45 347 54 294 46
Veterinary Medicine 66 19 285 81 13 19 54 81
Subtotals 3,933 60 2,605 40 995 62 605 38

Education 28 22 102 78 9 15 53 85

Totals 7,159 51 6,946 49 1,725 51 1,665 49

Mathematics includes those applying for Mathematics, Mathematics with Computer Science and Mathematics
with Physics. Medical Sciences includes both those applying for Medicine and for the Cambridge Graduate Course
in Medicine. The Tripos courses at Cambridge in Chemical Engineering, Linguistics, Management Studies and
Manufacturing Engineering can only be taken after Part 1 of another Tripos. Applicants for these courses are
recorded under the first year subjects they took at Part 1.



12
C

A
M

B
R

ID
G

E
 U

N
IV

E
R

S
IT

Y
 R

E
P

O
R

T
E

R
[S

P
E

C
IA

L
N

O.14

R
atio of m

ale:fem
ale applications by subject 2007

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%

100%

Anglo-Saxon, Norse and Celtic

Archaeology and Anthropology

Architecture

Classics

Classics (4 years)

Computer Science

Economics

Education

Engineering

English

Geography

History

History of Art

Land Economy

Law

Mathematics

Medicine

Modern and Medieval Languages

Music

Natural Sciences

Oriental Studies

Oriental Studies (Combined)

Philosophy

Social and Political Sciences

Theology and Religious Studies

Veterinary Medicine

Fem
ale

M
ale

R
atio of m

ale:fem
ale acceptances by subject 2007

0%
10%
20%
30%
40%
50%
60%
70%
80%
90%

100%

Anglo-Saxon, Norse and Celtic

Archaeology and

Architecture

Classics

Classics 4-year course

Computer Science

Economics

Education

Engineering

English

Geography

History

History of Art

Land Economy

Law

Mathematics

Medicine

Modern and Medieval

Music

Natural Sciences

Oriental Studies

Oriental Studies (Combined)

Philosophy

Social and Political Sciences

Theology and Religious

Veterinary Medicine

Fem
ale

M
ale




