TABLE 4.2 Applications and acceptances to Cambridge by subject and gender 2007

	Applications				Acceptances			
Degree programme	Male	%	Female	%	Male	%	Female	%
Arts								
Anglo-Saxon, Norse & Celtic	37	56	29	44	14	52	13	48
Archaeology & Anthropology	34	24	110	76	11	20	43	80
Architecture	182	42	247	58	24	47	27	53
Classics	68	43	91	57	27	33	54	67
Classics (4 years)	7	19	30	81	3	38	5	63
English	246	27	650	73	57	27	151	73
Geography	144	46	168	54	41	42	56	58
History	376	51	368	49	95	47	106	53
History of Art	29	24	90	76	11	39	17	61
Modern & Medieval Languages	181	30	421	70	62	31	135	69
Music	91	52	84	48	42	55	34	45
Oriental Studies	70	53	63	47	15	52	14	48
Oriental Studies (Combined)	13	34	25	66	5	56	4	44
Philosophy	145	56	113	44	31	57	23	43
Theology & Religious Studies	56	42	78	58	17	32	36	68
Subtotals	1,679	40	2,567	60	455	39	718	61
Social Sciences								
Economics	699	60	460	40	102	58	75	42
Land Economy	120	51	115	49	31	53	27	47
Law	476	42	648	58	89	43	118	57
Social & Political Sciences	224	33	449	67	44	39	69	61
Subtotals	1,519	48	1,672	52	266	48	289	52
Science and Technology								
Computer Science	200	90	23	10	64	90	7	10
Engineering	994	81	229	19	240	81	57	19
Mathematics	813	72	310	28	191	83	40	17
Medical Sciences	750	47	861	53	140	48	153	52
Natural Sciences	1,110	55	897	45	347	54	294	46
Veterinary Medicine	66	19	285	81	13	19	54	81
Subtotals	3,933	60	2,605	40	995	62	605	38
Education	28	22	102	78	9	15	53	85
Totals	7,159	51	6,946	49	1,725	51	1,665	49

Mathematics includes those applying for Mathematics, Mathematics with Computer Science and Mathematics with Physics. Medical Sciences includes both those applying for Medicine and for the Cambridge Graduate Course in Medicine. The Tripos courses at Cambridge in Chemical Engineering, Linguistics, Management Studies and Manufacturing Engineering can only be taken after Part 1 of another Tripos. Applicants for these courses are recorded under the first year subjects they took at Part 1.



